m Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

DeKalb County
ser Department: Humsa-Resourcesamddferit-Systess- From: Sophia Thomas
Finoner - Ukl Custaaats Opasodtns (Ueo) .
P No.: 15-500357 Title: Temporaray Personnel Services
ffective Date: March §, 2016 Expiration Date: December 31, 2019

Contract APPROVED Amount: $10,172,000.00

Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Amount Spent | |
Jibe Staffing 1016091 $2,434,782.75 Yes
Corporate Temps, Inc. 1009746 $7,585,354.69 Yes .

Total Amount Spent to Date: $10,018,137.44

User Department Recommendation: Renew [ Bid [

Based on the Department of Finance’s Utility Customer Operations (UCO) average spending in Year 2019,
UCO ‘s request the following amount to cover projected invoices from June 1, 2019 thruough December 31 2019,

Jibe Staffing : $348,094.00  Corporate Temps, Inc- $358,172.00

Justification : UCO continues to utlitize the staffing contract to to support staffing needs as the department

continues to support the New Day Project, implementation of the Equesta system and onboarding of the new
customer service represenstative classes.

~ o Uc Uabb /&;(m—- 7/9/2019

Department Director Signature Date

‘Funding: General [] Enterprise D 3 Digit Fund Code
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve @ Deny [l

Additional Comments:

Please have e D pmu;al_g Hue Liquywmhbn

/1 /%%{e (4

Purchasing and Contracting Signature

P&C Approved 03/27/2019



m Department of Purchasing and Contracting
Change Order Request Form

DeKalb County
User Department: Human Resources and Merit System  From: Sophia Thomas
RFP No.: 15-500357 Title: Temporaray Personnel Services
[Effective Date: March 8, 2016 Expiration Date: December 31, 2019

Contract APPROVED Amount: $10,172,000.00

| Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Amount Spent |
Jibe Staffing 1016091 $2,434,782.75 Yes
Corporate Temps, Inc. 1009746 $7,585,354.69 Yes

Total Amount Spent to Date: $10,018,137.44

User Department Recommendation: Renew [J Bid [l

Based on the County’s YTD 2019 utilization of the contract, HR requests the following amount (in addition to

Finance’s Utility Customer Operations UCO’s request) to cover the requests of other County departments through
December 31, 2019, expiration of contract.

Jibe Staffing : $40,000  Corporate Temps, Inc- $460,000

Justification : UCO continues to utlitize the staffing contract to to support staffing needs as the department
continues to support the New Day Project, implementation of the Equesta system and onboarding of the new
customer service represenstative classes.

;-':ZS; 2 ;é g / 2{,. o 2 7/24/2019
Department Director Signature Date

[Funding: General ] Enterprise L] 3 Digit Fund Code
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve (1 Deny 0O

Additional Comments:

(4 185/

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Dite

P&C Approved 03/27/2019



Jib Statfing 2019- Contract # 1016091
Jan feb Mar Apt May Juna Invoice ‘| work week July Aug Nay Dec
Invoice # lwork waek 27612} 712018 3,577.0¢
27508! 8.887.1¢
276071 1,546.04
25179 |ve/2019 | § 212504 :
25174 S 854135
25302 11132019 | § 2.520.12
25301 31245638
25376 11/20/2019 | § 2.920.62
25375 $12.202.47
25523  |1/27/2019 |$ 210811
25522 § 14.300.01
25578 |2/3/2019 $ 13.552.69
f255?4 $ 224395
|25642  [2110/2019 $ 17.440 57
(25641 $ 3,037.01
|25789 _ [2/17/2018 $ 2254.16
‘gﬂ&& $ 1838207
25858 |2/24/2018 $ 1282207
25859 $_1.268.03
25929  |3/3/2019 $ 13.624.57
25928 $ 218519
26000 |3/10/2019 5 13.587.11
|26001 $ 187413
26108 |3/17/2019 $ 1.268.03
|28105 $ 12.672.58
28178 |3/24/2018 $ 12.405.39
126180 3 212339
28262 |3/31/2018 3 11,050.82
26283 3 1789.60
26368 |4r7/19 1850.2
28387 $ 10.506.75
28472 |4/14/2019 $ 167955
26473 $ 14,781.33
26577 [4/21/2019 § 158432
25676 § _13.083.91
26689 |4/28/2019 3 1.566.29
26688 3 10.561.42
26793 |5/5/2018 § 2.151.33
26792 9295.77
26877 |5/12/2019 §_1.914.02
26876 § 7.6821.18
26956 ]5/19/2019 $ 1.748.58
26855 § 7.459.59
27061 |5/26/2019 $ 6.897.25
27082 $ 1,775.24
27067 $ 2178.46
27123 |6/2/2019 S 88160
27117 $ 141855
27116 $ 528000
27221 _|6/5/2019 § 1683
27218 3 191400
27215 7.083.18
27328 |6116/2019 1,722.60
27332 .102.00
27327 13.890.87
27421 _ |6/23/2018 $ 4.608.29
27415 § 1.569.18
27414 §13,112.61
27539 |6/30/2019 § 4.288.43
27337 § 1.489.30




$13.173.89 |

§57.183.40 |

SEBA0AEG (5 7285091 | § 5571377 | 541,037.42 [ S T1,884.10

S 14,110.32

lustitication of the amount needed:

Based on the firtt & months, we spand sn sverage of 561,175 per moenth

So if wa take this amount for the naxt § manths (rest of the year)

£61,175.00 % 6 2 5367,050.00 is what will be nseded on this contract 1o cover the County for the rest of the year.

= ..135381,185.47



work weeko

7772019

work waek

e |
Total 2132 2134

1/8/2019

4,211.38

$ 35084

$5578.15

1613.08

250,06

1,032.47

1/13/2018

,309.83

7.720.00

210618

4,553.38

1/20/2018

500.83

4.358.35

2117.94

£227.79

1.338.64

1/27/2018

1,467.83

2930 53

867504

o [0

1,109,852

2372009

8,597.52

955.42

1,679.98

2,187.44

2/10/2019

1,460.28

2,984.00

539.35

10,626.00

had ] LY L

966.58

66171

2/1772019

11.387.83

86172

1.248.24

66243 kis

275671

£8242.kis

Ll Ul L ]

792.61

58357

2/24/2019

L

637.74

88286

88287

8,683.31
1,009.36

58345-kis

132.96

88347 -kis

2,710.02

3372019

$ 10,390.83

1,238 58

38.47

2,410,585

31072019

1.232.80

5.556.55

1.041.20

291207

317/2019

1.708.38

56311

B.63B.45

£54.93

66822-kis

2472019

1,238.72

88821-kis

,041.20

86740

7,885.42

88741

08411

668066

3172019

§,588.85

66867

1,201.88

86928kis

1,041.20

66929 Ws

1,115.53

56963

4772019

8,614.26

6964

1,183.46

87038-kls

1,245.92

1,041.20

!BTD 37-kis

AN4/2019

$ 13,548.30

561’084
67085

1,040.18

87148 kis

§37.08

87147 kis

2,205.91

42172019

§ 12,530.69

§22.18

1,041.20

2,368.74

A7268/2019

§ 11,902,860

616.40

1.041.20

2218.58




67443 5i5/2019] $ 1062025 -

87267 § 38535

67507-kis $ 1049.01 B

67508-kls 165361 = =

67518 51272019 s D5ra0e

67517 s 708688

7518-Ks s 77308

7519kl s 177348

67635 $  asais

67743 Ks | 511672018 s 6o j ]

(67750 kis $ 150356 [

87675 s o.3a7.a4 U z

67678 s s0a68

B7818 5/26/2019 S seem P

87787 S 1190550 g R

67758 s 62218 j ]

7877 kis $ 174126

7578 ks s ouEl

87528 6/2/2018 s 960

87929 s 588

88005-kis $ 14086

£8002-kls s Bwoe

88052 E/9/2019 $ 616.40 |

88120-ks s 163437

B8119-ks s 12050

88051 5 108429

68177 &18/2019 s o

68178 3 1360389

63245 Kis s 389997

6824413 s 10846

84281 §23/2010 S 1235848 B i

63282 s sazar : :

Ea3a7___ | &a0/2019 s e F 7

53386 s 1379737 =

(8849043 s a45860 |

£8491-Ks $ 91964 Ml
Totals:| $57.565,10 | § 60.065.75 | § 64.814.47 | § 62.331.39 { § 55.121.17 | § 77.533.81 $0.047.59 $ 38738778

Based on the first 6 months, the County spends an average of $62,906.00 per month

$62,906.00 x 6 months = $377,436.00 neaded for tha rest of the year



	RECOMMENDATION FORMS
	Justification spreadsheets



